COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services 212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8166 Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: B14002-12/20/13S

PROCUREMENT: New Nursery Road Bridge and Corridor

Improvements

ISSUE DATE: November 21, 2013

CLOSING DATE: January 3, 2014

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

Cherokee, Inc. (Task 1 and Task 3) \$2,044,614.93

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Angela Seymour Procurement Officer

Posted: February 28, 2014

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

NURSERY ROAD CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS LEXINGTON COUNTY SC

							NEERS ESTIM	IATE						CHEROKEE,INC.					CKSON,INC.				BRIDGE,INC.	
SECTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	QUANTITY	[C. J.D.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	QUANTITY	Section of the	JNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED	RESURF EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED	RESURF EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	NURSERY EXTENDED	EXTENDED	RESURF EXTENDED
				PRICE				PRICE	3600000000	ACCUMENT AND		PRICE		PRICE	PRICE	PRICE		PRICE	PRICE	PRICE		PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
1031000 MOBILIZATION	NEC	LS	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	NEC	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	0		5,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00			\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00						\$16,000.00
1071000 TRAFFIC CONTROL	NEC	LS	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	NEC	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	0		5,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$10,250.00	\$6,200.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00
2012000 CLEARING & GRUBBING WITHIN ROADWAY	NEC	LS		\$20,700.00	NEC	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	0		3,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$50,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$45,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$25,000.00		\$2,500.00
2021005 REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN 2023000 REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT	460	SY	\$731.00 \$17.40	\$8,004.00	546	SY	\$731.00 \$17.40	\$2,193.00 \$9,500.40	0			\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,000.00 \$10.00		\$3,000.00 \$5,460.00	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$20,470.00	\$7,500.00 \$24,297.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$2,500.00 \$44.50	\$0.00 \$20,470.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
2031200 SITE EXCAVATION 203SP01 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION-CONTINGENT	NEC	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	NEC	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	0			\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$0.00		\$65,000.00	\$26,900.00	\$0.00			\$26,900.00	\$0.00
	100	CY	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	100	CY	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	0			\$0.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.00
2091300 SELECT MATERIAL FOR LANDSCAPING 2103000 FLOWABLE FILL - CONTINGENT	160	CY	\$35.00	\$5,600.00 \$1,750.00		CY	\$35.00	\$0.00	0			\$0.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		\$6,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3069900 MAINTENANCE STONE - CONTINGENT	150		\$175.00 \$30.00	\$4,500.00	50		\$175.00	\$875.00	0	CY \$17		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$935.00	\$467.50	\$0.00	\$93.50	\$935.00		\$0.00
3100310 HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE TYPE A	0		\$57.20	\$0.00	50		\$30.00	\$1,500.00	0	TON \$30		\$0.00	\$30.00		\$1,500.00	\$0.00		\$3,300.00		\$0.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00		\$0.00
3100320 HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE TYPE B	149		\$48.80	\$7,271.20	179		\$57.20 \$48.80	\$2,860.00 \$8,735.20	0	TON \$57		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$215.00 \$133.00		\$10,750.00 \$23,807.00	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$23,840.00	\$8,075.00 \$28,640.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$161.50 \$160.00	\$0.00 \$23,840.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
4010005 PRIME COAT- CONTINGENT 4013150 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 1.5"	100	GAL	\$6.00 \$11.00	\$600.00 \$0.00	100	GAL	\$6.00 \$11.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	0 6648		6.00 11.00	\$0.00 \$73,128.00	\$6.25 \$3.60	\$625.00		\$0.00		\$715.00	\$715.00	\$0.00	\$7.15	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$0.00 \$9,972.00
401SP01 FULL DEPTH PATCH - CONTINGENT	0	_	\$105.00	\$0.00	0	1	\$105.00	\$0.00	60	TON \$10		\$6,300.00	\$215.00	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$23,932.80 \$12,900.00	\$1.50 \$152.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$9,972.00 \$9,120.00	\$1.50 \$152.00	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$9,120.00
4020320 HOT MIX ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE B 4020330 HOT MIX ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE C - CONTINGENT	180		\$59.00 \$52.00	\$10,620.00 \$3,172.00	108		\$59.00 \$52.00	\$6,372.00 \$0.00	0	TON \$59		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$127.00 \$187.00	\$22,860.00 \$11,407.00	\$13,716.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$23,400.00 \$11,468.00	\$14,040.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$130.00 \$188.00	\$23,400.00 \$11,468.00	\$14,040.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
4030320 HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE B	0		\$180.00	\$0.00	23		\$180.00	\$4,140.00	0	TON \$18		\$0.00	\$215.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$3,680.00	\$0.00	\$160.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
4030330 HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE CM	466		\$48.00	\$22,368.00	101		\$48.00	\$4,848.00	654	TON \$48		\$31,392.00	\$149.00		\$15,049.00	\$97,446.00	\$92.50	\$43,105.00	\$9,342.50	\$60,495.00	\$92.50	\$43,105.00		\$60,495.00
6020106 SOLAR LED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN & DETECTION EQUIPMENT - CONTINGENT	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	0	EA	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	0	EA \$2,	2,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6051120 PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED)	176	SF	\$8.00	\$1,408.00	144	SF	\$8.00	\$1,152.00	0	SF \$8.	3.00	\$0.00	\$7.50	\$1,320.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$1,232.00	\$1,008.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$1,232.00	\$1,008.00	\$0.00
6271005 4" WHITE BROKEN LINES(GAPS EXCL.)THERMOPLASTIC- 90 MIL. 6271025 24" WHITE SOLID LINES (STOP/DIAG LINES)-THERMO125 MIL	0 72		\$0.95 \$12.40	\$0.00 \$892.80	101		\$0.95 \$12.40	\$95.95 \$285.20	0	LF \$0.		\$0.00 \$148.80	\$1.60 \$6.60	\$0.00 \$475.20		\$0.00 \$79.20		\$0.00 \$468.00	\$156.55 \$149.50	\$0.00 \$78.00	\$1.55 \$6.50	\$0.00 \$468.00	\$156.55 \$149.50	\$0.00 \$78.00
6271030 WHITE SINGLE ARROWS (LT, STRGHT, RT) THERMO125 MIL. 6271045 RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOLS - THERMOPLASTIC - 125 MIL.	0		\$74.20 \$365.00	\$0.00 \$730.00	2	EA	\$74.20 \$365.00	\$148.40 \$0.00	0	EA \$74	4.20	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$85.00 \$450.00	\$0.00 \$900.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00 \$960.00	\$160.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$80.00 \$480.00	\$0.00 \$960.00	\$160.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
6271074 4" YELLOW SOLID LINES(PVT.EDGE LINES) THERMO-90 MIL.	2200		\$0.60	\$1,320.00	1540		\$0.60	\$924.00	3980	LF \$0.		\$2,388.00	\$1.05	\$2,310.00		\$4,179.00		\$2,200.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,980.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00		\$3,980.00
6301100 PERMANENT YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKERS BI-DIR 4"X4"	50	EA	\$15.00	\$750.00	40	EA	\$15.00	\$600.00	34	EA \$15	15.00	\$510.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$440.00	\$374.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$440.00	\$374.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$440.00	\$374.00
6510105 FLAT SHEET, TYPE III, FIXED SZ. & MSG. SIGN	64	SF	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	0	SF	\$25.00	\$0.00	0	SF \$25	25.00	\$0.00	\$20.50	\$1,312.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6531500 REFLECTIVE SIGN POST PANELS	40	LF	\$7.50	\$300.00	0	LF	\$7.50	\$0.00	0	LF \$7.	7.50	\$0.00	\$6.50	\$260.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.85	\$514.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.85	\$514.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
655SP01 SQUARE TUBING POST 12 GAUGE - 2" X 2" X 10'	80	LF	\$12.00	\$960.00	0	LF	\$12.00	\$0.00	0	LF \$12	2.00	\$0.00	\$13.20	\$1,056.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.15	\$492.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.15	\$492.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7011401 CONC. FOR STRUCTURES - CLASS 4000(RETAINING WALL) 7014201 PERMANENT CONCRETE BOLLARD	7.75	_	\$700.00 \$500.00	\$5,425.00 \$5,000.00	0		\$700.00 \$500.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	0			\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,000.00	\$9,300.00 \$10,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$800.00 \$320.00	\$6,200.00 \$3,200.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$800.00 \$320.00	\$6,200.00 \$3,200.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
7141113 18" RC PIPE CULCLASS III	590		\$30.00	\$17,700.00	244	LF	\$30.00	\$7,320.00	0		30.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$23,600.00		\$0.00	\$38.00	\$22,420.00	\$9,272.00	\$0.00	\$38.00	\$22,420.00	\$9,272.00	\$0.00
7141114 24" RC PIPE CULCLASS III	0	LF	\$46.00	\$0.00	43	LF	\$46.00	\$1,978.00	0			\$0.00 \$0.00	\$50.00		\$2,150.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
7182000 BRICK MASONRY (REINFORCED)	8.15	CY	\$950.00	\$7,742.50	0	CY	\$950.00	\$0.00	0	CY \$95	950.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,780.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,372.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,372.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
7191605 CATCH BASIN -TYPE 16 7191650 CATCH BASIN -TYPE 18	7		\$2,600.00 \$4,800.00	\$18,200.00 \$9,600.00	3	EA EA	\$2,600.00 \$4,800.00	\$7,800.00 \$9,600.00	0			\$0.00 \$0.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,500.00		\$7,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$24,150.00 \$10,300.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$3,450.00 \$5,150.00		\$10,350.00 \$10,300.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
7192010 DROP INLET(24" X 24") 7192105 MANHOLE	0	EA	\$2,400.00 \$2,100.00	\$0.00 \$2,100.00	1	EA EA	\$2,400.00 \$2,100.00	\$2,400.00 \$2,100.00	0	EA \$2,		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00		\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$0.00		\$0.00 \$2,800.00	\$2,150.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$2,150.00 \$2,800.00	\$0.00 \$2,800.00	\$2,150.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
7198495 MANHOLE-CONVERT CATCH BASIN	0		\$1,400.00	\$0.00	2		\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	0	EA \$1,		\$0.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,930.00	\$0.00	\$3,860.00	\$0.00	\$1,930.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
7201000 CONCRETE CURB (9" X 15") 720SP01 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (1'-6" OGEE)	630	LF LF	\$20.30 \$22.00	\$12,789.00 \$0.00	0		\$20.30 \$22.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	0 840		20.30	\$0.00 \$18,480.00	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$18,900.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$25,200.00	\$19.50 \$30.00	\$12,285.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$25,200.00	\$19.50 \$30.00	\$12,285.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$25,200.00
7203210 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER(2-0") VERTICAL FACE 7204100 CONCRETE SIDEWALK(4" UNIFORM)	2142 370	LF	\$20.00	\$42,840.00	745	LF	\$20.00	\$14,900.00 \$0.00	0	LF \$20	20.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$53,550.00	\$18,625.00	\$0.00	\$17.25	\$36,949.50	\$12,851.25	\$0.00	\$17.25	\$36,949.50	\$12,851.25	\$0.00
7204900 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	50	SF	\$53.00 \$39.70	\$19,610.00 \$1,985.00	0	SF	\$53.00 \$39.70	\$0.00	0	SY \$53 SF \$39	9.70	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$38.00 \$30.00	\$14,060.00 \$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$43.00	\$14,245.00 \$2,150.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$38.50 \$43.00	\$14,245.00 \$2,150.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
7205000 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY(6" UNIFORM) 8011050 AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN - CONTINGENT	100		\$49.50 \$30.00	\$17,473.50 \$3,000.00	50		\$49.50 \$30.00	\$0.00	0	SY \$49 LF \$30		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$50.00 \$20.00	\$17,650.00	\$0.00 \$1,000.00	\$0.00		\$17,014.60	\$0.00		\$48.20	\$17,014.60		
8020100 PLANTED MEDIAN SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE	165		\$500.00	\$82,500.00	0		\$500.00	\$0.00	0	SY \$50		\$0.00	\$50.00			\$0.00		\$1,800.00 \$7,639.50	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$18.00 \$46.30	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$0.00
8021206 6" PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN - CONTINGENT 8021906 6" PVC PIPE UNDERDRAIN - CONTINGENT	100	LF	\$16.35 \$60.00	\$1,635.00 \$19,320.00	50	LF	\$16.35 \$60.00	\$817.50 \$0.00	0	LF \$16	6.35	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$8,250.00 \$2,000.00 \$6,440.00		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		\$2,200.00 \$7,534.80	\$0.00 \$1,100.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$22.00 \$23.40	\$7,639.50 \$2,200.00 \$7,534.80		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
8041020 RIP-RAP (CLASS B) - CONTINGENT	20		\$63.50	\$1,270.00	10		\$63.50	\$635.00	0	TON \$63		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00				\$1,440.00	\$0.00		\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.00 \$720.00	\$0.00
8041030 RIP-RAP (CLASS C)	16		\$53.00	\$848.00	0		\$53.00	\$0.00	0	TON \$53		\$0.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$75.30	\$1,204.80	\$720.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$75.30	\$1,204.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
8052380 END TERMINAL - TYPE T(WEATHERING STEEL)	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	0	EA \$1,	,500.00	\$0.00	\$32.50	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
806SP01 ORNAMENTAL FENCE FOR WALL (TO MATCH BRIDGE)	NEC	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	0	LS	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	0	LS \$12	2,500.00	\$0.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8100100 PERMANENT COVER	0.241	ACRE	\$2,100.00	\$506.10	0.062	ACRE	\$2,100.00	\$130.20	0	ACRE \$2,	2,100.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,410.00	\$620.00	\$0.00	\$16,100.00	\$3,880.10	\$998.20	\$0.00	\$16,100.00	\$3,880.10	\$998.20	\$0.00

NURSERY ROAD CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS LEXINGTON COUNTY SC

			NU	JRSERY ROAD		IAWAH ROAD		RESURFACING					NURSERY	KIAWAH	RESURF	SHUM DELY	NURSERY	KIAWAH	RESURF	Charles in	NURSERY	KIAWAH	RESURF		
SECTION	ITEM	OLIANTITY	Y LINIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	OLIANTI	TY LINIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDE	OLIANTIT	V LINIT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED		
AWAR THE		QO/IIIIII			PRICE	QO/IIII			PRICE	QUARTIT	ONT		PRICE		PRICE	PRICE	PRICE		PRICE	PRICE	PRICE		PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
8131000	SODDING - CONTINGENT	50	SY	\$8.00	\$400.00	50	SY	\$8.00	\$400.00	50	SY	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$21.50	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$21.50	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.0
8152004	INLET STRUCTURE FILTER - TYPE F (WEIGHTED)	88	LF	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	56	LF	\$15.00	\$840.00	0	LF	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$11.00	\$968.00	\$616.00	\$0.00	\$11.00	\$968.00	\$616.00	\$0.0
8153000	SILT FENCE	2346	LF	\$2.50	\$5,865.00	500	LF	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	0	LF	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$11,730.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$5.865.00	\$1,250.00		\$2.50	\$5.865.00	\$1,250,00	\$0.
8156219	INLET STRUCTURE FILTER - TYPE A	198	LF	\$14.50	\$2,871.00	132	LF	\$14.50	\$1,914.00	0	LF	\$14.50	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,320.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$1;584.00	\$1,056.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$1,584.00	\$1,056.00	\$0.
8156490	STABILIZED CONSTR. ENTRANCE - CONTINGENT	825	SY	\$11.00	\$9,075.00	275	SY	\$11.00	\$3,025.00	0	SY	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$7,425.00	\$2,475.00	\$0.00	\$11.00	\$9.075.00			\$11.00			\$0.
815SP01	EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE	NEC	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	NEC	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	NEC	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,230.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,230.00	\$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0
899SP01	IRRIGATION SLEEVING	NEC	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	NEC	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	NEC	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
2021000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	NEO	1.0	\$00,000,00	\$20,000.00				A					20 500 00											
	CONC. FOR STRUCTURES - CLASS 4000	NEC	LS	\$20,000.00 \$650.00	\$123,500.00		_				-			\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00			\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00			\$187,500.00			
	GROOVED SURFACE FINISH	190	CY		\$3,261.30					_				\$782.00				\$750.00	\$142,500.00			\$1,000.00			
	REINF. STEEL FOR STRUCTURES (BRIDGE)	465.9 58708	51	\$7.00 \$1.00	\$58,708.00				-		-			\$13.20	\$6,149.88			\$12.60	\$5,870.34			\$7.50	\$3,494.25		
	HOOP REINFORCING STEEL FOR STRUCTURES (BRIDGE)		LB	\$1.75	\$5.941.25		_				-			\$0.90	\$52,837.20			\$0.85	\$49,901.80			\$1.50			
	DRILLED SHAFT SET-UP	3395	LB	\$5,000.00	\$20,000,00	_								\$1.15	\$3,904.25			\$1.15	\$3,904.25			\$1.75	\$5,941.25		
	DRILLED SHAFT WITH ROCK EXCAVATION - 42" DIAMETER	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00									\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00			\$14,280.00	\$57,120.00			\$2,600.00			
	DRILLED SHAFT WITH ROCK EXCAVATION - 42 DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFT WITH WET & DRY EXCAVATION - 48" DIAMETER	25	LF		\$71,900.00									\$1,160.00				\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00			\$700.00			
	CONSTRUCTION CASING - 48" DIAMETER	143.8	LF	\$500.00 \$225.00	\$32,400.00						-			\$925.00				\$880.00	\$126,544.00			\$700.00			
	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN(AGG#789)WITH 4"PERF.PIPE FOR STRUCTURES	144	TON				_				-			\$440.00	\$63,360.00			\$415.00				\$255.00			
		81	TON	\$24.00	\$1,944.00 \$9,000.00									\$140.00				\$130.00	\$10,530.00			\$90.00	\$7,290.00		
	SLOPE PROTECTION-4" CONCRETE(FIBER REINFORCED)	120	SY	\$75.00							_			\$110.00	\$13,200.00			\$80.00	\$9,600.00			\$80.00	\$9,600.00		
	WATERPROOFING (SUBSTRUCTURE-SECOND METHOD)	23.8	SY	\$60.00	\$1,428.00									\$28.00				\$26.25	\$624.75			\$90.00	\$2,142.00		
	PREFABRICATED BRIDGE ERECTION	NEC	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		_							\$365,000.00	+0001000100			\$366,500.00	\$366,500.00			\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00		
899SP04	CONTINGENT LOWERING OF WATER BODY	2	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	-	-		_	-				\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00			\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00			\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00		*
899SP05	UTILITY RELOCATION	NEC	LS	\$218,500.00	\$218,500.00									\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00			\$258,500.00	\$258,500.00			\$258,500.00	\$258,500.00		
		-	-			-	_			ļ	-														
		+	-	-		-	-			-	-														
			-							-															
	TASK TOTALS:	=			\$1,210,000.0	0			\$138,000.00				\$153,000.00		\$1,858,003.93	\$207,472.40	\$186,611.00		\$1,955,561.94	\$232,464.50	\$123,994.00		\$2,119,991.30	\$254,214.50	\$144,794.
													\$1,501,000.00				\$2,252,087.33				\$2,312,020.44			,	\$2,518,999.80

Susan M. Ruinen, P. E.
THE LPA GROUP INCORPORATED a unit of MICHAEL BAKER CORPORATION

Shading denotes a discrepancy in Contractor's Calculations.